# \$90,00 25768

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		108/01/2007	a national association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	World Energy Alternatives, LLC	
Street Address:	Two Constitution Center	
City:	Charlestown	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02129	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576892	WORLD ENERGY
Registration Number:	2596380	WORLD ENERGY
Registration Number:	2027453	ENVIRODIESEL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8075

Email: shannon.mcguire@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon L. McGuire

Address Line 1: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Shannon L. McGuire

Signature:

/SLMcGuire/

TRADEMARK

900083270 REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0774

Date:	08/01/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Signed Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Signed Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0775

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of August 1, 2007 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., ("Bank of America"), a national association with a place of business at 100 Federal Street, Boston Massachusetts 02110, in connection with the grant of security interests in certain trademarks by WORLD ENERGY ALTERNATIVES, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Assignor") in favor of Bank of America.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor entered into an agreement with Bank of America which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2005 at Reel 3193, Frame 0729 for the purpose of providing certain trademarks as collateral security for the payment and performance of certain obligations of the Assignor to Bank of America; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Trademark Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean all of the Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Assignor's trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> thereto).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Bank of America hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0776

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, as Administrative Agent

By:\_

Name:

Jelfney M. Radakano Managana Director Title:

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No. Registration Date	Comments
Worldenergy	2576892 06/04/2002	REGISTERED Owner: World Energy Alternatives, LLC
WORLD ENERGY	2596380 07/16/2002	REGISTERED Owner: World Energy Alternatives, LLC
ENVIRODIESEL	2027453 12/31/1996 Renewed: 12/31/2006	REGISTERED Owner: World Energy Alternatives, LLC

A/72110225.2

**RECORDED: 08/01/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0778